7.W. 99

07-29-1999



	()	
	1C	01103487
Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Bauer Nike Hockey Inc. 8000 Décarie Boulevard, 6th Floor Montréal, Québec Canada H4P 2S4 Individual(s) General Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnersh Corporation-State: Province of Ontario, Car Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Sports Authority Michigan, Inc. 306 South Washington - Suite 224 Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-3061 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Limited Partnership: Mada X Corporation - State: Michigan Other:
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Exec	Other: cution Date: June 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
5.	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/216,265 Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 North Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0630	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached? Yes X No
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Fishman Name	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy July 20, 1999 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2

R0056786

07/28/1999 NTHAI1 00000157_180013 75216265 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

Assignment - U.S.A.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, has used, and is using the trademark POWER & AUTHORITY which the subject of U.S. Trademark App. Ser. No. 75/216,265 in Class 28 filed on December 20, 1996 for use with goods as specified more fully in the Application and/or any resulting registration, (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark. Assignor warrants that to its knowledge it has good and valid title to the Mark, including the application and/or registration therefor.

Assignor agrees that upon reasonable request by Assignee and at Assignor's expense, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

BAUER NIKE HOCKEXINC

Terry J. Fontana

V.P., Legal Affairs

name: Robert A. DesRosiers

title: V.P., Finance

R0057006

and